Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			
- SANGER CONTROL OF THE ALCOHOLOGY AND A SANGER STREET THE SANGER STREET THE SANGER STREET SANGER STREET SANGER SANGER STREET SANGER SA	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI US.S Patent and Trademark		
	Mar ille con een oor		
Tab settings → → → 101771	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
GreenStreet Company, Inc.	Name: Syndicate Sales, Inc.		
, ,	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2025 N. Wabash St., P.O. Box 756		
☑ Corporation-State (Washington)	City: Kokomo State: IN Zip:46903-0756		
Other	□Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	✓ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Dag		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 res 1440		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
, и пасстату франции (с)	1,970,104		
	1,51.5,11.5		
Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: John V. Moriarty			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: WOODARD EMHARDT NAUGHTON			
MORIARTY & MCNETT	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zin: 46204	·		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	E THIS SDACE		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregaing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John V. Moriarty	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 28 VVVE 20		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John V. Moriarty Name of Person Signing 11 DRYRNE 00000217 1970104 Total number of pages including co	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Date		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0547

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GreenStreet Company, Inc.(also known as GreenStreet, Co., Inc. and GreenStreet Company and hereinafter cooperatively referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Washington corporation located at 203 Mission, Suite 210, Cashmere, Washington 98815, is the owner of record of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto along with all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks were duly sold, assigned and transferred by ASSIGNOR on or about January 25, 1999 to Syndicate Sales, Inc., an Indiana corporation located at 2025 N. Wabash St., P.O. Box 756, Kokomo, Indiana 76903-0756 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain; and,

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment, and transfer of said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications to make the same a matter of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable and sufficient consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of January 25, 1999, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and all rights associated therewith, together with rights of actions, in law or in equity for any past or future infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0548

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	ASSIGNOR	has caused	these presents to be signed
and executed as of this 18 day	June	, 2001.	

ASSIGNOR

By: Cay D. Abbott
Printed: Gary D. Abbott

Title: President as of January 25, 1999

5427-58:JVM:129256

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0549

EXHIBIT A

Pending Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>

Serial No.

Registered Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

EVERLASTING ELEGANCE

1,970,104

TRADEMARK REEL: 002325 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 07/02/2001